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TR Holland receives 100% delivery commendation sixth ,‘ Fastenings
year in a row A,

May 2020

TR Fastenings has once again received recognition for its 100% delivery record from Signify (formerly
Philips Lighting) for the sixth year running.

A 0% failure rate over a 12 month period is an impressive achievement as TR supplies over 400 lines of C-class products to Signify in
Eindhoven, Holland, including screws, nuts, clips and plastic components. TR Holland has supplied into Philips since 2008, providing
technical expertise for bespoke parts and establishing a strong and collaborative relationship over the years.

This year, due to the global COVID-19 crisis, the judging and award certification took place over Skype. Signify recognised the high
performance of Hans Nijhof, Laurens Wekking and Jeanette ter Riet from the TR site in Oldenzaal, who continue to provide excellence
in delivery services to customers.

Ron Vlutters, Managing Director of TR Holland, said: “Our on-going commitment to provide exceptional Services across our entire
business remains as strong as ever. It has been a challenging time with priority given to the health and safety of our employees but
we have adapted and reacted quickly to ensure delivery and services levels to our customers remains high. We are delighted that our
hard work and dedication have been recognised for another year and | am very proud of the team.”
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TR Fastenings hit a hat trick at North America ,Al\Fj\stenings

automotive supplier awards

May 2020

International fastenings specialist, TR Fastenings (TR) has been recognised as a ‘Distinguished Supplier’
by Yanfeng Automotive Interiors for the third year running.

Yanfeng Automotive Interiors (YFAI), the world’s largest supplier of
automotive interiors, recognised 19 of its suppliers during the ‘North
America Supplier Performance Awards Ceremony’ on 6 February, held at
the company’s Michigan Tech Center.

Jose Vera and Brad Allen, Business Development Managers at TR

USA said: “/t is a huge honour to receive this recognition for ‘Flawless
Execution’. These Awards celebrate suppliers’ outstanding track record
~ Inquality, cost, logistics, development, technology, and service and to be
\ | acknowledged in this way Is testament to TR's commitment to providing
our customers with consistently high-quality products. We are very
proud of the strong relationship we have with YFAI, which is built on our
feams’ exceptional industry knowledge, manufacturing excellence, and
outstanding customer service.”

Jim Bos, Vice President, Global Procurement, for Yanfeng Automotive
Interiors said: “Each year, this event is an opportunity for us to recognise
our suppliers for their commitment to excellence. Their dedication
enables our team to provide our customers with the high-quality products
they’ve come to know from YFAL”

TR has previously been granted Distinguished Supplier status by YFAI (in 2019), following its award for Supplier Excellence in 2018.

TR’s USA team is supported by the company’s manufacturing colleagues in Taiwan.
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UK
t: +44 (0)8454 811 800 f: +44 (0)870 458 7851
e-mail: uk@trfastenings.com

Ireland
t: +353 (0)22 22301 f: +353 (0)22 22056
e-mail: ireland@trfastenings.com

Netherlands
t:+31(0)541 511515 f: +31 (0)541 517134
e-mail: netherlands@trfastenings.com

Norway
t:+47 67 06 70 00 f: +47 67 06 70 10
e-mail: norway@trfastenings.com

Sweden
t: +46 (0)8 578 44 900 f: +46 (0)8 578 44 950
e-mail: sweden@trfastenings.com

Spain
t:+34 93 647 22 45
e-mail: spain@trfastenings.com

Hungary
t: +36 (06)24 516970 f: +36 (06)24 516961
e-mail: hungary@trfastenings.com

Birmingham - UK
t:+44 (0)121 521 0100 f: +44 (0)121 521 0101
e-mail: wednesbury@trfastenings.com

sales@trfastenings.com

Poland - Representative
t +48 (22)402 36 14 f: +48 (22)402 36 24
e-mail: poland@trfastenings.com

Italy
1t +39 (0)75 9149015 f: +39 (0)75 9190165
e-mail: info@trvic.it

Germany
t:+49 (0) 5246 . 50320 - 0 f: +49 (0) 5246 . 50320 - 70
e-mail: info@trkuhlmann.com

Slovakia - Representative
m: +421(0)911 012 016
e-mail: slovakia@trfastenings.com

USA
t:+1 800-280-2181 f: +1 281-807-0620
e-mail: usa@trfastenings.com

Singapore
t: +65 6759 6033 f: +65 6759 6022
e-mail: singapore@trfastenings.com

Technical and Innovation Gentres

Gothenburg - Sweden
t:+46 (0)31 31 760 776 f: +46 (0)8 578 44 950
e-mail: sweden@trfastenings.com

www.trfastenings.com

Malaysia
t:+6 (03) 5519 1444 f: +6 (03) 5510 8505
e-mail: psep@psep.com.my

China
t: +86 21 5032 5696 f: +86 21 5032 5775
e-mail: china@trfastenings.com

Taiwan
t: +886 7 557 6366 f:+886 7 557 1977
e-mail: taiwan@trfastenings.com

Philippines - Representative Office
t: +63-25768476
e-mail: philippines@trfastenings.com

India
t: +91 (0)44 4280 3932
e-mail: india@trfastenings.com

Thailand
t: +66(0)2 130 6562 f: +66(0)2 130 7603
e-mail: thailand@trfastenings.com

Japan - Representative
t: +81(0)70 4467 1118
e-mail: japan@trfastenings.com

CUICAR - South Carolina USA
t:+1 800280 2181 f: +1 281 807 0620
e-mail: usa@trfastenings.com

info@trfastenings.com



